Appendix C
2008 Nonattainment Area Emissions Inventory
	Chicago Proposed Nonattainment Area                                                                 Emissions Summary 2008 Total NOx and VOC Emissions (Tons Per Year)

	County/State
	NOx
	Percent of Nonattainment Area
	VOC
	Percent of Nonattainment Area

	Illinois
	271,712.29
	73%
	229,333.51
	86%

	Jasper County, Indiana
	19,787.78
	5%
	2,845.03
	1%

	Lake County, Indiana
	46,808.29
	13%
	21,266.91
	8%

	Porter County, Indiana
	27,054.63
	7%
	8,099.75
	3%

	Kenosha County, Wisconsin
	6,788.19
	2%
	5,370.52
	2%

	Total
	372,151.18
	
	266,915.72
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	Chicago Proposed Nonattainment Area                                                                 Emissions Summary 2008 Total NOx and VOC Emissions (Tons Per Year)

	County/State
	NOx
	Percent of Nonattainment Area
	VOC
	Percent of Nonattainment Area

	Cook County, Illinois
	143,374.18
	39%
	129,469.81
	49%

	DuPage County, Illinois
	30,412.57
	8%
	30,508.73
	11%

	Grundy County, Illinois
	4,567.62
	1%
	3,269.52
	1%

	Kane County, Illinois
	15,161.39
	4%
	13,893.96
	5%

	Kendall County, Illinois
	4,636.17
	1%
	3,956.70
	1%

	Lake County, Illinois
	24,548.91
	7%
	19,978.44
	7%

	McHenry County, Illinois
	9,138.08
	2%
	9,012.59
	3%

	Will County, Illinois
	39,873.38
	11%
	19,243.76
	7%

	Jasper County, Indiana
	19,787.78
	5%
	2,845.03
	1%

	Lake County, Indiana
	46,808.29
	13%
	21,266.91
	8%

	Porter County, Indiana
	27,054.63
	7%
	8,099.75
	3%

	Kenosha County, Wisconsin
	6,788.19
	2%
	5,370.52
	2%

	Total
	372,151.18
	
	266,915.72
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